
2022 The College of St. Scholastica Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 4-2   Away: 6-9   Neutral: 5-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (218), Opp (210)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (4), Schelonka (2), Harris (1), Tiemann (1), Opp (1)   Picked
Off: Tautges (3), Liebren (1), Olson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Larson (1), Venske (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Kemming 1, Martin 1, Schelonka 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (60-72), Venske (23-28), Larson (7-8), Miller (6-7), Forrest (4-4), Gooley (4-5), Taival (4-5), Bredl (3-3), Perala (2-3),
Schelonka (2-3), Talmage (2-2), Kemming (1-1), Martin (1-2), Martin (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Schelonka, Jake .381 31-31 113 25 43 6 1 3 18 60 .531 6 2 11 2 .418 1 0 5-6 166 11 5 .973
6 Tiemann, Jack .342 25-23 76 17 26 6 0 2 18 38 .500 10 3 15 1 .424 3 1 5-6 85 17 8 .927
2 Schemenauer, Luke .302 27-27 96 12 29 4 1 1 12 38 .396 4 3 17 1 .340 3 0 3-5 20 31 8 .864
17 Tautges, Matt .275 30-30 109 23 30 5 1 0 10 37 .339 13 4 15 0 .370 1 1 9-10 85 3 1 .989
25 Olson, Mitchell .252 32-31 107 14 27 5 0 0 13 32 .299 13 2 19 1 .341 1 2 5-5 44 3 0 1.000
11 Harris, Jack .233 29-29 103 18 24 6 0 4 18 42 .408 10 1 24 1 .304 1 0 1-1 39 2 4 .911
32 Harding, Zach .227 28-26 88 9 20 1 0 1 7 24 .273 6 3 15 1 .299 0 1 0-0 25 35 0 1.000
8 Novak, Mitchell .182 32-32 110 13 20 2 4 0 10 30 .273 6 1 16 1 .231 0 2 4-5 39 93 12 .917
48 Venske, Cody .237 23-23 76 7 18 6 0 0 7 24 .316 7 1 17 2 .299 3 0 0-1 144 21 2 .988
16 Liebren, Miles .220 16-14 41 2 9 0 0 0 6 9 .220 3 2 9 0 .298 1 2 0-0 16 1 0 1.000
3 Larson, Kam .100 15-11 30 5 3 1 0 0 2 4 .133 4 3 9 0 .263 1 0 1-1 74 8 2 .976
27 Huffman, Bryce .094 12-10 32 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .125 4 5 8 1 .286 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
13 Busick, Alex .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Oswald, Kyle .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .256 32-32 984 147 252 43 7 11 125 342 .348 86 30 176 11 .330 16 9 33-40 754 253 45 .957
Opponents .285 32-32 996 171 284 50 9 10 149 382 .384 101 16 219 15 .356 14 18 30-36 757 303 45 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Mergen, Grant 1.54 3-0 5 1 0 0-0 1 11.2 7 3 2 3 13 1 1 0 .171 0 0 2 0 1
7 Udd, Joe 2.25 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 .267 0 0 0 0 0
23 Martin, T.J. 2.56 3-0 8 3 1 0-0 0 31.2 23 10 9 5 28 3 0 1 .205 1 3 0 1 3
24 Kemming, Wes 3.00 0-2 10 0 0 0-0 3 18.0 19 6 6 9 19 1 0 0 .271 1 2 1 0 0
49 Talmage, Joe 3.86 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 1 0
52 Perala, Jack 3.89 3-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 34.2 33 21 15 12 30 8 1 3 .246 4 1 0 3 2
22 Miller, Dallas 4.44 1-5 8 8 1 0-0 0 48.2 51 28 24 20 41 9 1 2 .271 5 3 2 4 3
5 Schelonka, Jake 5.40 1-2 5 5 1 0-0 0 21.2 22 14 13 14 24 4 2 2 .282 2 0 1 2 2
20 Gooley, Jerry 5.79 1-2 8 2 1 0-0 0 18.2 25 15 12 9 12 3 0 0 .316 3 2 1 0 2
14 Taival, Grant 6.75 1-4 7 7 1 1-0 0 36.0 51 34 27 9 23 6 1 2 .327 4 1 0 3 4
9 Bredl, Chase 10.13 1-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 12 10 9 7 8 3 1 0 .353 6 2 0 0 1
54 Forrest, Matt 11.74 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 15 12 10 3 8 5 1 0 .395 0 1 1 0 0
26 Martin, Eric 16.20 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 21 15 15 4 8 7 1 0 .488 0 1 1 0 0
Totals 5.16 15-17 79 32 5 1 5 251.1 284 171 144 101 219 50 9 10 .285 26 16 9 14 18
Opponents 4.39 17-15 82 32 8 4 6 252.1 252 147 123 86 176 43 7 11 .256 31 30 2 16 9



2022 The College of St. Scholastica Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
32 Harding, Zach 60 25 35 0 1.000 13 0 0 — 0 0
25 Olson, Mitchell 47 44 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Liebren, Miles 17 16 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Huffman, Bryce 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Miller, Dallas 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 6 1 .857 0 0
23 Martin, T.J. 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Gooley, Jerry 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
10 Haapajoki, Alex 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Perala, Jack 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
54 Forrest, Matt 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Bredl, Chase 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
15 Mergen, Grant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Martin, Eric 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Tautges, Matt 89 85 3 1 .989 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Venske, Cody 167 144 21 2 .988 1 23 5 .821 1 0
3 Larson, Kam 84 74 8 2 .976 2 7 1 .875 1 0
5 Schelonka, Jake 182 166 11 5 .973 13 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Tiemann, Jack 110 85 17 8 .927 11 0 0 — 0 0
8 Novak, Mitchell 144 39 93 12 .917 13 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harris, Jack 45 39 2 4 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schemenauer, Luke 59 20 31 8 .864 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kemming, Wes 6 0 5 1 .833 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Taival, Grant 4 1 1 2 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Busick, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Talmage, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Udd, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Oswald, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1052 754 253 45 .957 67 30 6 .833 2 0
Opponents 1105 757 303 45 .959 45 33 6 .835 8 0


